(nev. 0-33) 4-1-99 RECUMDA (DA) EOI OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) TR/ 04	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
- · · · ·		
Tab settings □□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
	1001983 of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(les).	•	
The Bank of New York	Name: Arby's, Inc. Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 1000 Corporate Drive	
General Partnership Corporation-State	City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 33334	
Domer Banking Corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes 20 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
Assignment Merger	Dimited Partnership Corporation-State	
D Security Agreement D Change of Name	D Other	
Dother Release of Security Agreement	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domistic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: March 30, 1.999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (2) Yes (2) No (2)	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	· - 01	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached schedule	
None	See attached schedule	
Additional numbers att	ached? 20 Yes D No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: David S. Berlin		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison	D Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	A CONTRACT TO SE STILL BOOK TO SEPOSIT BOOK TO	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number: ∧	
1285 Avenue of the Americas	/\	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019	50-0706	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page (pa)(ng by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
DAUID S, BELLU - Attlet	ation is true and correct and any attached popy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages Including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		
Mail documents to be recorded with m Commissioner of Patents & Tra		

Washington, D.C. 20231

94/95 91 FC 97 FC

SCHEDULE

Trademarks	Registration Number
ALL NATURAL BAGELOVER'S	1,279,136
ADVENTURE MEAL	1,279,136
ARBY'S	1,065,886
ARBY'S	890,631
ARBY'S	890,565
ARBY'S and HAT DESIGN	1,081,230
ARBY-Q	1,110,161
ARBY'S ROAST BEEF SANDWICH IS DELICIOUS	1,076,078
ARBY'S SAUCE	842,177
HORSEY SAUCE	851,991
RB ROAST BEEF SANDWICH IS DELICIOUS	889,787
RB ROAST BEEF SANDWICH IS DELICIOUS	858,385
JAMOCHA	Unregistered

Doc#:DS5:269037.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0223

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release"), dated as of March [32], 1999, is made by The Bank of New York as collateral trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") under the Indenture dated as of August 1, 1993 (the "Fixed Rate Note Indenture"), among Royal Crown Corporation (the "Issuer"), Royal Crown Cola Co. and Arby's Inc. (the "Guarantors") and The Bank of New York, as trustee.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Fixed Rate Note Indenture, Royal Crown Corporation, Royal Crown Cola Co., Arby's Inc. and CFC Holdings Corp. (collectively, the "Pledgors") and The Bank of New York, as collateral trustee (the "Collateral Trustee") have entered into a Collateral Trust Agreement, dated as of August 1, 1993 (the "Collateral Trust Agreement"), to provide, among other things, for the Collateral Trustee to take and hold the Collateral identified therein for the benefit of the Secured Parties identified therein;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Collateral Trust Agreement, Arby's, Inc. ("Arby's") and the Collateral Trustee have entered into a Security Agreement, dated as of August 1, 1993 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Arby's granted a security interest to the Collateral Trustee in the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), to secure the performance of Arby's obligations under the Collateral Trust Agreement;

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, Arby's has executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 1, 1993 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Arby's granted a security interest to the Collateral Trustee in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), which includes the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, to secure the performance of Arby's obligations under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 13, 1993 at Reel/Frame 1044/0455; and

WHEREAS, Arby's has requested that the Collateral Trustee release any and all interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral, and the Collateral Trustee has agreed to do so.

Doc#:DS5:260035.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0224 NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Collateral Trustee does hereby release, relinquish and discharge its security interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and the entire goodwill associated with Arby's business connected with the use of and symbolized by such trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Trustee has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date hereinabove set forth.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK, as Collateral

Trustee

Dated: 3/30/99

By:

Name: ERWIN SORIANO
Assistant Treasurer

STATE OF New York)

COUNTY OF New York)

On this 30 day of February, 1999, Frwin Soriano personally appeared before me, who is known by me to be a AST. Trussurur of The Bank of New York, assignor above named, and acknowledged that he/she executed the foregoing Release on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

Signed before me this

HENRY J. APOSTA
Notary Public. State of New York
No. 31 AC6017533
Qualified to New York County
Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2000

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks	Registration Number
ADVENTURE MEAL	Reg. #1279136
ARBY'S	Reg. #1065886
ARBY'S	Reg. #890631
ARBY'S	Reg. #890565
ARBY'S and HAT DESIGN	Reg. #1081230
ARBY-Q	Reg. #1110161
ARBY'S ROAST BEEF SANDWICH IS DELICIOUS	Reg. #1076078
ARBY'S SAUCE	Reg. #842177
HORSEY SAUCE	Reg. #851991
RB ROAST BEEF SANDWICH IS DELICIOUS	Reg. #889787
RB ROAST BEEF SANDWICH IS DELICIOUS	Reg. #858385
JAMOCHA	Unregistered

Doc#:DS5:260035.1

RECORDED: 04/01/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0227